o o w >

-18 -

TABLE OF SCHEDULES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT LANDS
SITE SERVICING & GRADING PLAN
BUILDING RESTRICTIONS

FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS AND COST OF CONSTRUCTION

Page #
19

21
22

24




-19 -
SCHEDULE "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Part of Lot 2, Concession 9, being Parts 1, 2 and 3 on Registered Plan 59R-
13841, Town of Pelham, The Regional Municipality of Niagara;




-20-
SCHEDULE "A-1"

REFERENCE PLAN




-1 -
SCHEDULE "B"

SITE SERVICING & GRADING PLAN




The [
transf

Acco

_922.
SCHEDULE "C"

BUILDING RESTRICTIONS
(To be included in all Deeds)

)eveloper shall cause to be registered against all Lots in the Development Plan the
er restrictions and restrictive covenants outlined below.

rding to the nature of the annexed instrument, the words "Vendor", "Purchaser” and

"Land" shall be have the following meaning:

(a) "VENDOR" means and includes also a grantor, transferor or seller and the
heirs, successors and assigns of the Vendor.

(b) "PURCHASER" means and includes also a grantee, transferee or buyer and
the heirs, successors and assigns of the Purchaser.

(c) "LAND" means and includes the land intended to be sold, conveyed or
transferred by such instrument.

The Rurchaser shall, in respect of the herein described land, adhere to and comply with the

e Control Plan attached to the Agreement registered in the Land Titles Office for

Niagara South and, in particular, shall do nothing to interfere with or impede the drainage
patterns shown thereon. All grade elevation shown on the said Grade Control Plan shall

intained after construction of any Building or structure upon the herein described
in accordance with the Town's Lot Grading Control Policy. In the event that the
aser fails to maintain such elevations, or to maintain the proper grades and levels

in referred to, or in the event that the Purchaser impedes any drainage system or

n on the herein described Lands or neighbouring lands, the Purchaser shall be

respansible for the immediate rectification and alteration of the land to conform with the

drain
cost
patte

The

T N

age system or patterns laid out in the Agreement for any consequential damages,
expenses or other loss caused by the failure to maintain such grades or drainage
ns.

Purchaser shall, in the event of requiring a different driveway entrance from that

insta!f’ed by the Vendor, relocate services/utilities at Purchaser's expense, cut and
reconstruct the concrete curb where necessary on the roadway adjacent to the land herein

descr

; travei

side 1

bed. He shall install, keep and maintain his driveway entrance or entrances from the
ed portion of the roadway to the Street line in good condition until the concrete
alk, concrete curbs and/or asphalt roadways for the said Development are

constructed.

The Purchaser shall, within twelve (12) months of being able to occupy the home in
accotdance with the Ontario Building Code and to the satisfaction of the Chief Building

Offici

The R

|, sod the lot.

urchaser shall maintain the road allowance between the Street line and the edge of

the road in good condition and free from weeds and shall cut the grass thereon at frequent

interv

The

als.

Purchaser will not remove any topsoil or strip the Lot of vegetation prior to

commencing construction of a Building unit on the Lot. Only then will the Purchaser strip
and excavate to the limit approved by the Town.

The H

urchaser shall not occupy the dwelling on the Lot concerned until the Chief Building

Official for the Town has certified that such of the following services as are applicable to

the p

'operty have been installed and are operating adequately to serve the dwelling, or in

the case of telephone services, are at least available to houses within the Development

Plan:

hydro, gas, water services, sanitary sewers and telephone.




-23.-
SCHEDULE "c"

BUILDING RESTRICTIONS
(To be included in all Deeds)

(Continued)

The Rurchaser shall notimpede by the placing of fill, Buildings or other structures or Works
any natural watercourse, swale, ditch, etc. which exists on the Lands.

The Rurchaser shall not discharge by direct connection to a sanitary or storm sewer any
discharge from eavestroughing, downspouts or swimming pools.

The Purchaser shall not erect any free standing tower, radio antenna, communication
towerior similar structure.




PRI
Wat
Stor:
Sani
Flus
Sodﬁ

Tota

SEC
Driv

-24 -

SCHEDULE "D"

FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS AND COST OF CONSTRUCTION

ARY SERVICES
rmains & services
sewers and services
ary sewers and services
sanitary services

ng of all major swales

for Primary Security Purposes

DNDARY SERVICES
ay ramps

Grading and sodding boulevards

Boule

Tota

vard trees

for Secondary Security Purposes

Sub-lotal Subdivision Servicing Cost

Cont

ngencies (5%)

Engineering (10%)

Subtc

tal Servicing, Engineering & Contingency

5% GST
TOTAL - CONSTRUCTION OF SERVICES

20%

Town

PRIMARY AND 120% SECONDARY SERVICES

Administration Fee

SUMMARY

LET

CAS}

ER OF CREDIT REQUIRED

1 PAYMENT REQUIRED

2,800.00
0
4,700.00
0
0

7,500.00

1,000.00
500.00
500.00

2,000.00

9,500.00
475.00
950.00

10,925.00
546.00

11,471.00

3,900.00

$2,500.00

3,900.00

$2,500.00




