### TABLE OF SCHEDULES

		Page #
Α	LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT LANDS	19
В	SITE SERVICING & GRADING PLAN	21
С	BUILDING RESTRICTIONS	22
D	FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS AND COST OF CONSTRUCTION	24

### SCHEDULE "A"

### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Part of Lot 2, Concession 9, being Parts 1, 2 and 3 on Registered Plan 59R-13841, Town of Pelham, The Regional Municipality of Niagara;

# SCHEDULE "A-1" REFERENCE PLAN

# SCHEDULE "B" SITE SERVICING & GRADING PLAN

#### SCHEDULE "C"

# **BUILDING RESTRICTIONS** (To be included in all Deeds)

The Developer shall cause to be registered against all Lots in the Development Plan the transfer restrictions and restrictive covenants outlined below.

According to the nature of the annexed instrument, the words "Vendor", "Purchaser" and "Land" shall be have the following meaning:

- (a) "VENDOR" means and includes also a grantor, transferor or seller and the heirs, successors and assigns of the Vendor.
- (b) "PURCHASER" means and includes also a grantee, transferee or buyer and the heirs, successors and assigns of the Purchaser.
- (c) "LAND" means and includes the land intended to be sold, conveyed or transferred by such instrument.

The Purchaser shall, in respect of the herein described land, adhere to and comply with the Grade Control Plan attached to the Agreement registered in the Land Titles Office for Niagara South and, in particular, shall do nothing to interfere with or impede the drainage patterns shown thereon. All grade elevation shown on the said Grade Control Plan shall be maintained after construction of any Building or structure upon the herein described land in accordance with the Town's Lot Grading Control Policy. In the event that the Purchaser fails to maintain such elevations, or to maintain the proper grades and levels herein referred to, or in the event that the Purchaser impedes any drainage system or pattern on the herein described Lands or neighbouring lands, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the immediate rectification and alteration of the land to conform with the drainage system or patterns laid out in the Agreement for any consequential damages, costs expenses or other loss caused by the failure to maintain such grades or drainage patterns.

The Purchaser shall, in the event of requiring a different driveway entrance from that installed by the Vendor, relocate services/utilities at Purchaser's expense, cut and reconstruct the concrete curb where necessary on the roadway adjacent to the land herein described. He shall install, keep and maintain his driveway entrance or entrances from the traveled portion of the roadway to the Street line in good condition until the concrete sidewalk, concrete curbs and/or asphalt roadways for the said Development are constructed.

The Purchaser shall, within twelve (12) months of being able to occupy the home in accordance with the *Ontario Building Code* and to the satisfaction of the Chief Building Official, sod the lot.

The Purchaser shall maintain the road allowance between the Street line and the edge of the road in good condition and free from weeds and shall cut the grass thereon at frequent intervals.

The Purchaser will not remove any topsoil or strip the Lot of vegetation prior to commencing construction of a Building unit on the Lot. Only then will the Purchaser strip and excavate to the limit approved by the Town.

The Purchaser shall not occupy the dwelling on the Lot concerned until the Chief Building Official for the Town has certified that such of the following services as are applicable to the property have been installed and are operating adequately to serve the dwelling, or in the case of telephone services, are at least available to houses within the Development Plan: hydro, gas, water services, sanitary sewers and telephone.

### SCHEDULE "C"

## **BUILDING RESTRICTIONS** (To be included in all Deeds)

(Continued)

The Purchaser shall not impede by the placing of fill, Buildings or other structures or Works any natural watercourse, swale, ditch, etc. which exists on the Lands.

The Furchaser shall not discharge by direct connection to a sanitary or storm sewer any discharge from eavestroughing, downspouts or swimming pools.

The Purchaser shall not erect any free standing tower, radio antenna, communication tower or similar structure.

## SCHEDULE "D"

### FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS AND COST OF CONSTRUCTION

PRIMARY SERVICES	
Watermains & services	2,800.00
Storm sewers and services	0
Sanitary sewers and services	4,700.00
Flush sanitary services	0
Sodding of all major swales	0
Total for Primary Security Purposes	7,500.00
SECONDARY SERVICES	
Driveway ramps	1,000.00
Grading and sodding boulevards	500.00
Boulevard trees	500.00
Total for Secondary Security Purposes	2,000.00
Sub-Total Subdivision Servicing Cost	9,500.00
Contingencies (5%)	475.00
Engineering (10%)	950.00
Subtotal Servicing, Engineering & Contingency	10,925.00
5% <b>G</b> ST	546.00
TOTAL - CONSTRUCTION OF SERVICES	11,471.00
20% PRIMARY AND 120% SECONDARY SERVICES	3,900.00
Town Administration Fee	\$2,500.00

#### SUMMARY

LETTER OF CREDIT REQUIRED	3,900.00
CASH PAYMENT REQUIRED	\$2,500.00